CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

By-law No. 1592.

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain tax sale lands belonging to the Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

WHEREAS at the Tax sale held by the Collectors Burnaby for the year 1934, the lands described as part
Thirty three decimal four (33.4) acres more or less of Lot
One hundred and sixty four (164) Group One (1) as shewn
outlined red on sketch deposited No. Seven thousand eight
hundred and seventy eight (7878) in the District of New
Westminster, became the property of the Corporation of the
District of Burnaby in default of other purchaser.

AND WHEREAS His Majesty the King in the right of the Province of British Columbia has offered to purchase the said lands for the sum of Eleven thousand five hundred (\$11,500.) dollars.

AND WHEREAS the Commissioner for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby deems it advisable to accept the said offer.

THE COMMISSIONER for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby THEREFORE ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That part Thirty three decimal four (33.4) acres more or less of Lot one hundred and sixty four (164) Group One (1) as shewn outlined red on sketch deposited No. seven thousand eight hundred and seventy eight (7878) in the District of New Westminster, Municipality of Burnaby, be sold and disposed of to His Majesty the King in the right of the Province of British Columbia, for the sum of Eleven thousand five hundred \$11,500.00) dollars.
- 2. That upon payment of the said sum of Eleven thousand five hundred (\$11,500.00) dollars, conveyance to the said His Majesty the King in the right of the Province of British Columbia

be exeucted under the seal of the Corporation by the Commissioner and the Clerk and be delivered to the Minister of Finance of the Province of British Columbia.

3. The By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 8, 1937."

DONE AND PASSED this Fifth (5th) day of May, A.D. 1937.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this Eleventh (11th) day

of May, A.D. 1937.



Sugh m. France COMMISSIONER.

Charles B. Boom

CLERK.

I, Charles B. Brown, Clerk of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a By-law passed on the 11th. day of May, A.D. 1937.

CLERK.